
Mobile User
November 04, 2025

Mobile User

ccostello
Image

ccostello
Text Box
Chad M. Costello

ccostello
Text Box
November 04, 2025



Mobile User

ccostello
Image

ccostello
Text Box
Chad M. Costello

ccostello
Text Box
November 04, 2025

ccostello
Line

ccostello
Text Box
21468 Avalon Drive

ccostello
Text Box
21468 Avalon Drive

ccostello
Text Box
Eric and Jacke Wiedemer

ccostello
Text Box
Chad M. Costello, Principal - Peninsula Architects

ccostello
Text Box
November 4, 2025

ccostello
Text Box
November 20, 2025

ccostello
Text Box
R

ccostello
Text Box
216.315.4625

ccostello
Text Box
1775 Main Street, Peninsula, Ohio 44264

ccostello
Text Box
330.657.2800

ccostello
Text Box
330.819.1971

ccostello
Text Box
ccostello@pa-architects.com

ccostello
Text Box
ewiedemer@hinkley.com

ccostello
Text Box
Demolition of the existing two story boathouse. Foundation will remain and a new structure will be constructed
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Variance: to expand a structure occupied by an existing non-conforming use, vs no such building shall be enlarged or expanded to increase the non-conforming use. Per Section: 1139.05 (c)(2).

Variance: to expand an existing non-conforming boathouse with a gross floor area of 845 square feet, vs a maximum of 250 square feet of gross floor area permitted for boathouses. Per Section: 1153.15 (i)(2).

Variance: to construct a boat house with a height of 17'-5" vs the 15’ that is permitted. Per Section: 1153.15 (i)(1).
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Will be dealing with an extreme hillside elevation change and working off an existing foundation. The owners would like to create a more accessible pathway/stair system to the lakefront. Access from the current home to the lake front has been removed for the installation of a new city storm system
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The foundation is to remain and we will construct a new boathouse on the same footprint as the previous one, which is non-conforming and already over the allowable 250SF
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The variances requested are substantial in the fact that the existing footprint of the boathouse being replaced exceeds the allowable gross square footage for an accessory structure boathouse of 250SF. Current structure is 814SF gross floor area, we are requesting an 845SF gross floor area. The additional square footage is based on creating a stair to second floor area where there is now a ladder
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The location is so far lowered from the rest of the neighborhood, roughly 45'-0" below and is only visible from Lake Erie. There is an existing boathouse currently there that will be demolished and replaced. The character of the new design is one that matches what was done for the renovation of the existing home that was completed earlier this year. The neighbor directly next door has a boathouse as well that we are in comparison to for height and size
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No governmental services will be affected by granting these variances
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Property owner was unaware of any variances need in the fact that the plan was to demolish the existing structure and replace with a new one of the existing foundation
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Building off the existing foundation increases the allowable sf, hence requiring the variance.
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No special privilege will be given to the owner by granting the requested variance
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We believe for the project to be a viable consideration than the variance required will need to be granted. The plan for the new boathouse is in an isolated area where it will only be visible from Lake Erie and the adjoining neighbor. The intended design took into consideration the overall height of the adjoining neighbor boathouse structure to make sure the scale and proportions were similar 
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No special conditions or circumstances exist
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The adjoining neighbors boathouse submitted and was granted the variances that are being requested






